STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 70-16

APPROVING A LOAM FROM THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

TO THE

ASSOCIATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

WHERE AS:

- Governments has applied to this board for a loan to help finance a feasibility study on waste water reclamation in the Monterey Bay area in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 6, Division 7, of the Water Code.
- 2. The total cost of such study is estimated to be \$50,000.
- 3. Such study will be of benefit to the California Regional Water Quality Control Board. Central Coast Region, in determining the practicability of a regional plan and the State Board in evaluating potential P. L. 84-660 grants in the area.

RESOLVED:

- 1. That subject to approval by the Director of Finance and the availability of funds, a loan from the State Water Quality Control Fund in a sum not to exceed \$25,000 be made to the Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments in accordance with its application and the provisions of Chapter 6, Division 7, of the Water Code.
- 2. That an agreement be made between the State Water Resources Control Board and the Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments which will include, but not be limited to, a schedule for repayment of the loan within a period of 10 years with interest as provided by law.
- 3. That the Executive Officer of the Board be authorized and directed to execute the loan agreement with the Association of Monterey Bay and to perform all acts and do all things necessary or convenient to make and collect the loan herein provided for.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on June 4, 1970.

Jerome B. Gilbert Executive Officer